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HRES 128
Honoring Miami University for its 200 years of commitment to extraordinary higher education.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Feb 4, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness.  (Apr 22,
2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/128 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Boehner, John A. [R-OH-8] 
Party: Republican   •   State: OH   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (18 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Austria, Steve [R-OH-7] R · OH Feb 4, 2009

Rep. Boccieri, John A. [D-OH-16] D · OH Feb 4, 2009

Rep. Driehaus, Steve [D-OH-1] D · OH Feb 4, 2009

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Feb 4, 2009

Rep. Jordan, Jim [R-OH-4] R · OH Feb 4, 2009

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Feb 4, 2009

Rep. Kilroy, Mary Jo [D-OH-15] D · OH Feb 4, 2009

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Feb 4, 2009

Rep. Ryan, Paul [R-WI-1] R · WI Feb 4, 2009

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-17] D · OH Feb 4, 2009

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Feb 4, 2009

Rep. Turner, Michael R. [R-OH-3] R · OH Feb 4, 2009

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Feb 9, 2009

Rep. LaTourette, Steven C. [R-OH-14] R · OH Feb 9, 2009

Rep. Schmidt, Jean [R-OH-2] R · OH Feb 9, 2009

Rep. Space, Zachary T. [D-OH-18] D · OH Feb 9, 2009

Rep. Tiberi, Patrick J. [R-OH-12] R · OH Feb 9, 2009

Rep. Wilson, Charles A. [D-OH-6] D · OH Feb 9, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Apr 22, 2009
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111
SRES 35 

Related bill Feb 11, 2009: Submitted in the Senate, considered, and agreed to without amendment and with a preamble
by Unanimous Consent. (consideration: CR S2166; text as passed Senate: CR S2166; text of measure as
introduced: CR S2163)

Summary  (as of Feb 10, 2009) 

Congratulates Miami University, in Ohio, on its 200th anniversary.

Expresses the House of Representatives' best wishes for its continued success.

Recognizes the school's profound achievements, unwavering commitment to liberal arts education, and active

engagement of its students in both curricular and co-curricular life.

Actions Timeline

Apr 22, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness.
Feb 10, 2009: Ms. Fudge moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended.
Feb 10, 2009: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H1104-1107)
Feb 10, 2009: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 128.
Feb 10, 2009: At the conclusion of debate, the Yeas and Nays were demanded and ordered. Pursuant to the provisions
of clause 8, rule XX, the Chair announced that further proceedings on the motion would be postponed.
Feb 10, 2009: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H1129-1130)
Feb 10, 2009: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended
Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 413 - 0 (Roll no. 58).(text: CR H1104)
Feb 10, 2009: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended Agreed to by the Yeas and
Nays: (2/3 required): 413 - 0 (Roll no. 58). (text: CR H1104)
Feb 10, 2009: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Feb 4, 2009: Introduced in House
Feb 4, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.
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